prolongation thereof, of the aforesaid lands of the City of Moncton to an intersection with the 
north side line of the Canadian National Railway's right-of-way (formerly the National Trans-
continental Railway);  

THENCE in an easterly direction along the northerly side line of the Canadian Railways right-
of-way aforesaid a distance of six hundred one feet (601') to a point;  

THENCE in a southerly direction and parallel to the easterly side line of the aforementioned 
City of Moncton property a distance of two hundred and seventy feet (270') more or less, to an 
intersection with the north side line of the Canadian National Railway Main Line right-of-way;